1201 Leopard Street

Clty of Corpus Christi Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Legislation Text

File #: 17-1567, Version: 1

Ordinance - Appropriation of Funds for Damage Repairs due to Hurricane Harvey

Ordinance appropriating total of $9,667,223.13 as follows for Hurricane Harvey repairs:
$7,006,023.13 in the No. 1020 General Fund; $168,750.00 in the No. 1030 Hotel Occupancy Tax
Fund; $56,250.00 in the No. 1130 Arena Fund; $1,125,654.00 in the No. 4010 Water Fund;
$300,000.00 in the No. 4200 Wastewater Fund; $450,000.00 in the No. 4610 Airport Fund;
$337,500.00 in the No. 4670 Development Services Fund; and $223,046.00 in the No. 4700 Marina
Fund; amending the Operating Budget adopted by City Ordinance No. 031255 by increasing
expenditures by $9,667,223.13; and declaring an emergency.

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/11/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

